
SCHOOL LISTS
FOR

FIR ST TERM, 

19362.

T he School is divided into four Houses, namely “ A rnison,” 
“  D israeli,” “  K ings,” “ Queens,” and in the following A lpha­
betical List the letters “ A ,” “ D ,” “ K ,” “  Q ,” indicate the 
House to which the boy belongs.

The names of members of the Officers’ Training Corps are 
printed in Capitals.

Boarders are marked with an asterisk.

T he term in which a boy entered is indicated by the small 
figure after the year.



O.C. : C aptain  J. C . M iln er .
L ieu t . J. N . O liver (York & Lancaster Regt., S.R.O.). 

C .S .M . ; S. H . H offm an .*
C .Q .M .S . : E. J. D ic k in so n .

Sergeants : S. A. G o u lb o rn * , E. T . F u n n e l l* ,  R. W . H a rd in g * . 
Corporals : A. B. P lu m rid g e * . C . R. M o le* , K . W eedon*, 

C . E. Sparks* .
Lce.-Cpls. : C. J. S a u n d e rsv , R. W . B a ld w in , F. A. R ich a rd s , 

N. F. C a r r ,  J. A. C. B a rn a rd .
B and  Corporal : G. C. Stanners.

* Holds Certificate “ A ” (W ar Office Examination of Proficiency).
Secretary o f  Old B oys ’ Club :

P. L . J ones, E sq .
E ditor o f  the W ycom biensian :

W. N. B ic k n e l l ,  Esq. Assistant Editor : S. A. G o u lb o rn . 
L ibrarians :

S. E . A ldridge, E sq .
S. A. G o u lb o rn ,  S. H . H o ffm an . 

M eteorological Society  :
President : S. M o rg a n , Esq.

Observer : D . S. T u r n e r .
Tuck Shop C om m ittee :

H. G. Brand , E sq ., P. L . J ones, E sq ., W. N. B icknell , E sq . 
(Hon. Secretary and Treasurer), J . F . M . H utch inso n , E sq .,

F . G. Secker, E . T . F u nn ell .
School Choir :

Conductor : G. F. B a ile y , E sq ., L.R.A.M .
Senior Choir : L . A. D ic k so n , F . G . S eck er, J. B ow den, J. L . 
S a l t e r ,  A. W . K . G la d w e l l ,  B. K . H u g h es, A. D . M o o re ,
C. R. Beauchamp, D . R. W itn ey , G . F . H o pk in s , J . A uty , V. S. 
M cQ ueen , D . J. D. J ones, S. J. Ramage, A. C. M elhu ish ,
C. W. Shaw , A. D evening , E. W. B unkhall, A. R. H ole, 
A. F. G rover, G . Bass (Pianist).
Junior Choir : B. H . B eechey, B. L . M a n n , G . P. B arn es ,
D. A. Bugg , R. D. Barlow , I. A. T rendall, R. E. T urner , 
J. C. J ones, W . Y. Craven, M . C. G i.adwf.ll , T . F . Rayner, 
A. C. C oi.lin s , W. H . Bow den , N . G . T im pso n , R. P iercey , 
P. J. N o rth , F . A. R umble, J. M . S tevenson, D. G . H arris,
G . D. Perfect, F . S. L ake, H . M . G rim sdell , R. A. W . 
G amester, J. R. T urner , F . C. T ilbury , F . G lenister, D. M . 
K in g , D. A. V in cen t .

School O rchestra :
Conductors : G . W. S h ep p ard , E sq . a n d  F. G r i f f in ,  Esq. 

Accompanists : G . Bass, P. J . P r io r .
Members : R. A. B r y a n t ,  C. E. G ib so n , B. G le n is te r ,  L . R. 
H u m p h rey , W . Jo n es, H . G . L o rd , W . L u n n o n , V . S . M cQ ueen ,
E. J. M iller , S. G. Pearce, J. G. S teevens, D . W . S tevens, 
L . G. W ill m o t , R . G. W ilso n .

O fficers’ T rain ing Corps t
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G am es C om m ittee :
President : T h e  H ead m aste r.

Hon. Secretary and Treasurer : H . G . Brand, E sq . 
Cricket Captain : H . J. T .  C raft.

Vice-Captain : S. E. H awes.
T he H ouse M asters, T he H ouse C aptains and  V ice-C aptains.

P refects :
S. H . H offm an , S . A . G oulborn , D . S. T urner , E . J . D ic k in ­
son , A. J . S k ip p , A. B. Plum ridge, R . W . H arding , L . C. Crook , 
H . W. J o hnson , G . W. M cAvan , E. L. R ipl e y , G . C. Stanners, 
J. W. G unstone, K. R. Oa k e sh o it , K. W eedon , F. C. W ickens, 
R . J. A n n in g , E . T . F u nn ell, D . F . A. W illia m so n , J. A . C. 

Barnard.

Train Prefects :
J. A. C . B a rn a rd ,  W . Com be, E . T .  F u n n e l l ,  J . W . G u n s to n e . 

H ouse M asters, C aptains and V ice-C aptains :
Q U E E N S . House Masters : W . N . B icknell, E sq.

G. W. Sheppard , E sq .
Captain : G. C . Stanners.
Vice-Captain : S. H . H offman .

D IS R A E L I. House Masters : J. A. M cQ ueen, E sq.
J . O. R oberts, E sq .

Captain : S. E . H awes.
Vice-Captain : H . J. T . C raft.

A RN ISO N. House Masters : P. L. J ones, E sq .
J. F. M . H u tch inso n , E sq .

Captain : R. W. H a rding .
Vice-Captain : E. R. Seym our.

K IN G S. House Masters : S. M organ, E sq.
S. E . A ldridge, E sq .

Captain : D . S. T urner.
Vice-Captain : S. A. G oulborn .

Scientific  Society  :
President : T h e  H ead m aste r.

Chairman : E . C. M i l l i n g to n ,  Esq.
Committee : E. J. D ic k in so n , W. J. H a r t .  

Lanternists : E. J. D ic k in so n , L . C. C ro o k .
H obby C lub :

President : T h e  H ead m aste r.
Leader : G . A. G r a n t ,  Esq.

Assistant Leader : S. M o rg a n , Esq.
Hon. Secretary : P . F . H o lm e.

Hon. 'Treasurer : G . K o h n s tam .
Committee :

J. R. L u dlow , R. J. C ramb, G . D . C arpenter, K . B. I les.
C hess C lub :

President : G. W. S h ep p a rd , Esq.
Committee : S. H . H offm an , E. R. Seym our.
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O .C . : C a p ta in  J. C. M iln e r .
L ie u t .  J . N . O l iv e r  (York & Lancaster Regt., S.R.O.). 

C .S .M . : S. H . H o ffm an .*
C .Q .M .S . : E . J. D ic k in so n .

Sergeants : S. A. G o u lb o rn * , E. T . F u n n e l l* ,  R. W. H a rd in g * . 
Corporals : A. B. P lu m rid c e * , C. R. M o le * , K. W eedon*, 

C. E. S p arks* .
Lce.-Cpls. : C . J. S au n d e rsv , R. W. B a ld w in , F . A. R ich a rd s , 

N . F . C a r r ,  J. A. C. B a rn a rd .
B and Corporal : G. C. Stanners.

* Holds Certificate “  A ” (W ar Office Examination of Proficiency). 
Secretary o f  Old B oys ’  C lub :

P. L. J ones, E sq .
E ditor o f  the W ycom biensian :

W. N . B ic k n e l l ,  Esq. Assistant Editor : S. A. G o u lb o rn . 
L ibrarians :

S. E. A ldridge, E sq .
S. A. G o u lb o rn , S. H . H o ffm an . 

M eteorological Society  :
President : S. M o rg a n , Esq.

Observer : D. S. T u r n e r .
Tuck Shop C om m ittee  :

H . G . Brand, E sq., P . L . J ones, E sq ., W . N . B icknell , E sq . 
(Hon. Secretary and Treasurer), J. F . M . H u tch inso n , E sq .,

F . G . Secker, E. T . F u nn ell .
School Choir :

Conductor : G . F. B a ile y , E sq ., L.R.A.M .
Senior Choir : L. A. D ic k so n , F. G . S eck er, J. B ow den , J. L. 
S a l t e r ,  A. W . K. G la d w e l l ,  B. K. H ughes, A. D . M o o re , 
C. R. B eaucham p, D . R. W itn e y , G . F. H o p k in s, J. A u ty , V. S. 
M cQ u een , D . J. D. Jo n es, S. J. R am age, A. C. M e lh u is h ,
C . W . S haw , A . D evening , E . W . Bunkhai.l , A. R. H ole, 
A. F . G rover, G . Bass (Pianist).
Junior Choir : B. H. B eechey, B. L . M a n n , G . P. B arnes,
D. A. Bugg , R. D. Barlow , I. A. T rendall, R. E. T urner, 
J. C. J ones, W. V. C raven, M. C. G ladw ell, T . F. Rayner, 
A. C. C o llin s , W. H. Bow den , N . G . T im pso n , R. P iercey, 
P. J. N o rth , F. A. R umble, J. M. Stevenson , D. G . H arris,
G . D. Perfect, F. S. L ake, H. M. G rim sdell, R. A. W. 
G amester, J. R. T urner, F. C. T ilbury , F. G lenister, D. M. 
K in g , D. A. V in cen t .

School O rchestra :
Conductors : G . W. S h ep p a rd , E sq. a n d  F. G r i f f in ,  E sq. 

Accompanists : G . Bass, P. J . P r io r .
Members : R. A. B r y a n t ,  C. E. G ib so n , B. G le n is te r ,  L . R. 
H u m p h rey , W. Jo n es , H . G . L o rd , W. L u n n o n , V. S. M cQ ueen ,
E. J. M iller , S . G. Pearce, J. G. Steevens, D . W . Stevens, 
L. G. W illm o t , R. G. W ilso n .

O fficers’ T rain ing Corps i
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G am es C o m m itte e :
P resident: T he H eadmaster.

Hon. Secretary and Treasurer : H . G . B ra n d , Esq. 
Cricket Captain : H . J . T . C r a f t .

Vice-Captain : S. E. H aw es.
T he H ouse M asters, T he H ouse C aptains and  V ice-C aptains.

P refects :
S. H . H o ffm an , S. A . G oulborn , D . S. T urner, E . J. D ic k in ­
son , A. J . S k ip p , A. B. P lum ridge, R. W . H arding , L. C. C rook ,
H . W . J o hn son , G . W . M cAvan , E . L . R ip ley , G . C . Stanners, 
J . W . G unstone, K. R. O a k e sh o it . K. W eedon , F . C. W ickens, 
R . J . An n in g , E. T . F u nn ell , D . F . A. W illiam son , J . A . C. 

Barnard.

Train Prefects :
J. A. C. B a rn a rd ,  W. Combe, E. T . F u n n e l l ,  J. W. G u n s to n e . 

H ouse M asters, C aptains and V ice-C aptains :
Q U E E N S . House Masters ; W . N . B ick nell , E sq.

G. W . S heppard , E sq .
Captain : G. C. Stanners.
Vice-Captain : S. H . H offman .

D IS R A E L I. House Masters : J. A. M cQ ueen , E sq .
J. O. R oberts, E sq .

Captain : S. E . H awes.
Vice-Captain : H . J. T . C r a f t .

A RN ISO N. House Masters : P. L . J ones, E sq .
J . F . M . H u tch inso n , E sq .

Captain : R. W . H arding .
Vice-Captain : E. R. Seym our.

K IN G S . House Masters ; S. M organ, E sq .
S. E . Aldridge, E sq .

Captain : D . S. T urner.
Vice-Captain : S. A. G oulborn .

Scientific  Society  :
President : T h e  H ead m aste r .

Chairman  : E. C. M ill in g to n , E sq.
Committee ; E. J. D ick inso n , W . J. H art. 

Lanternists : E. J. D ick inso n , L . C . Crook .
H obby Club :

President : T h e  H ead m aste r.
Leader : G . A. G r a n t ,  Esq.

Assistant Leader : S. M o rg a n , Esq.
Hon. Secretary : P. F. H o lm e.

Hon. Treasurer : G . K o h n s ta m .
Committee :

J. R. L u d lo w , R. J. C ram b, G . D . C a rp e n te r ,  K . B. I le s .
C hess C lub :

President ; G. W. S h ep p a rd , Esq.
Committee : S. H . H o ffm a n , E . R. Seym our.
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O.C. : C a p ta in  J. C . M iln e r .
L ieu t . J . N. O liver (Y ork & L ancaster R egt., S.R.O.). 

C .S .M . : S. H . H offm an .*
C .Q .M .S . : E . J . D ic k in so n .

Sergeants : S. A. G o u lb o rn * , E. T . F u n n e l l* ,  R. W . H a rd in g * . 
Corporals : A. B. P lu m rid g e * , C. R. M o le* , K. W eedon*, 

C. E. Sparks* .
Lce.-Cpls. : C . J. Saundersv, R. W. Ba ld w in , F. A. R ichards, 

N . F. C arr, J. A. C . Barnard.
B and Corporal : G . C. S ta n n e rs .

* Holds Certificate “  A ”  (W ar Office Examination of Proficiency).
Secretary  o f  Old B oys ’ C lub :

P. L. J ones, E sq .
E ditor o f  the W ycom biensian :

W. N. B ic k n e l l ,  E sq. Assistant Editor : S. A. G o u lb o rn .
L ibrarians :

S. E. A ldridge, E sq.
S. A. G o u lb o rn ,  S. H . H o ffm an . 

M eteorological S ociety  :
President : S. M o rg a n , E sq.

Observer : D . S . T u r n e r .
Tuck Shop C om m ittee  :

H . G. Brand , E sq ., P. L . J ones, E sq ., W. N. B icknell , E sq . 
(Hon. Secretary and  Treasurer), J. F . M . H u tch inso n , E sq .,

F . G. Secker, E . T . F u nn ell .
School C hoir :

Conductor : G. F. B a ile y , E sq., L.R.A.M .
Senior Choir : L . A. D ic k so n , F . G. S eck er, J . B ow den , J. L . 
S a l t e r ,  A . W. K . G la d w e l l ,  B. K . H u g h es, A. D. M o o re , 
C. R. B eaucham p, D. R. W itn e y , G. F . H o p k in s , J. A u ty , V. S. 
M cQ u een , D . J . D. Jo n es, S. J. R am age, A. C. M e lh u is h ,
C. W. Shaw , A . D evening , E . W. Bunkhall, A. R. H ole, 
A. F. G rover, G . Bass (Pianist).
Junior Choir : B. H. B eechey, B. L . M a n n , G . P. B ahnes,
D. A. B ugg, R. D. B a rlo w , I. A. T r e n d a l l ,  R. E. T u r n e r ,  
J. C. Jones, W. Y. C ra v en , M. C. G la d w e l l ,  T . F. R a y n e r, 
A. C. C o l l in s ,  W. H . B ow den , N . G . T im pson , R. P ie rce y , 
P. J. N o r t h ,  F. A. R um ble, J. M. S te v en so n , D. G . H a r r is ,
G . D. Perfect, F. S. L ake, H . M . G rim sdell , R. A. W. 
G amester, J. R. T urner , F. C. T ilbury , F. G lenister , D. M . 
K in g , D. A. V in cen t .

School O rchestra :
Conductors : G . W . S h ep p a rd , E sq. a n d  F . G r i f f in ,  E sq. 

Accompanists : G . Bass, P. J. P r io r .
Members : R. A. B r y a n t ,  C. E. G ib so n , B. G le n is te r ,  L . R. 
H u m p h rey , W. Jo n es , H . G . L o rd , W. L u n n o n , V. S. M cQ ueen ,
E. J. M i l l e r ,  S. G. P ea rce , J. G. S teev en s , D. W. S tev en s , 
L. G. W il lm o t ,  R . G. W ilso n .

Officers* T rain ing C orps !
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Nam e. F o rm . House. Locality . D ate  ot B irth . E n t. Placed.

DEAN, A. C ..........  IVb . . . A . . Stokenchurch ___ 19.10.22.. 19333. I I I l(a)
Devening, A ............IIIu (c ). .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  7.12.21. . 19331. I I b.
D IC K IN SO N , E.J. VI. . .Q .  .Denham ............... 23.1.19. .19291. II.
Dickson, D. A. . .  I I I u(b). .D . .M onks Risboro’ . .  2.9.22. .19343. I I I l(b) 
D IC K SO N ,D .W .H . Vb. . .Q .  .G reat Kingshill . .  7.4.21. . 19313. I I b. 

♦DICK SON , L. A. I I I u(a). .Q . .G reat Kingshill . .  28.5.24. ,1934s. I I I l(a)
*D ICKSO N, L. R. I I I l(a). . Q . .India ...................  26.6.22.. 19332. I I b .

Dickson, R. A, A. I I I l(a). .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  26.4.23.. 19342. I I a. 
Downing, F. W. . .  I I I l(c). .D . .Flackwell H e a th ..  7.5.25 . . 19353. I I I l(c)
Downs, D. A .......... Va. . .K . .Princes Risboro’ . .21.11.20. ,1932s. I I I l(a)
Elliott, C. B............I l lu (c ) . ,K . .H igh Wycombe . .  14.1.24. . 1934s. I I I l(b)
Elliott, E. L ............ IVb. . . K . .  Stokenchurch . . . .  28.2.23. .1933s. I I I l(a)
Elliott, M. H. G. I I I u(b). . A . .Downley ...............  9.7.23. ,1934s. I I I l(a)
Evans, E. P .............VI. . .A ..H ig h  Wycombe . .  5.5.20. . 1931s. I I I l(a)
EVANS, P. A........  Vb. . .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  13.8.21.. 1931s. I Ib.
Everett, A. G .........  IVb. . .Q . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  23.8.21.. 1932s. I Ia.
Evison, J. C. F. . .  II . . . A . .Prestwood ........... 24.5.25 . .  1935s. II.
Field, P. H .............  IVb . . ,D ..H ig h  Wycombe . .  10.7.22. . 19331. I Ib .
F IG G , H. G. B ...  Vb. . .  A . . Bolter End ........... 27.2.21.. 1932s. I I I l(b)
FRASER, B. K. . . 1IIu(b). . A . .G reat K im b le___  21.3.23. ,1934s. I I I l(a)
Freeth, J. R ............11 I i.(b). .K . .G errards Cross . .  5.9.24. . 1935s. I I I l(b)
FR EETH , V ........... Vb . . . K . . Gerrards Cross . .  6 .4 .21.. 1932s. IIa.
FRICK ER, J. A .. . IIIu (c). . A. .Beaconsfield . . . .  17.9.22. ,1934s. IIIl(b ) 
F U N N E L L , E. T . VI. . .A ..P rin c e s  Risboro’ . .  12.1.19. .1930s. II I l(a )  
Gamester, T . A. W. II I l(b ). . A. .H igh Wycombe ..  4.10.24. ,1935s. IIIl(b ) 
Garland, H. W. . .  IVa. . .A . .H ig h  Wycombe ..  10.12.21.. 1933s. III l(b )
Gearing, J. S ..........  IVa. . .D ..P r in c e s  Risboro’ . .14.11.21. ,1933s. I I I l(b)
Gee, M . F ............... 11 Il(c). ,Q . .Beaconsfield . . . .  17.3.25.. 1935s. I I I l(c)
Gibbs, E. J .............  IVb . . .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  13.3.22. . 1933s. I I I l(b)
Gibson, C. E ..........IIIu (c). . Q. .H igh Wycombe . .  23.6.23.. 1934s. I I I l(a)
Giles, R. N .............  Vu(a) . .  D . . High Wycombe . . 4.2.20. . 1934s. Va.
Gladwell, A. W. K. Vu(a). .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  28.9.20. ,1930s. II. 
G LA DW ELL,

J. H . B................  IVb. . .K . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  5.2.22. . 1931x. I I b.
Gladwell, M . C. . .  I I I l(a). .K . .H igh Wycombe . .13.12.23. . 19341. I I b.
Glenister, B............. Vu(a). . A . .H igh Wycombe . .  11.3.21. . 19312. II.
Glenister, F .............11 Ii.(c). . A . . High Wycombe . .17.11.25. ,1935s. II.
Gomm, G. G. H . Va . . .A . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  6 .2 .21.. 1932s. I I I l(a)
Gomm, H. J ...........I I I u(b). . Q . . High Wycombe . .  26.4.22. .1934s. I I I l(a)
Gomm, R. J ...........  IVa . . .A . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  23.6.22. ,1933s. I I I l(a)
Goodburn, R. C .. . II . . . K . . Ickenham ........... 1.6.24. .19362. II.
GOODEARL, A. R. Vb. . .D . .Princes Risboro’ . . 6.3.20. . 1931s. I Ia. 
GOULBORN, S.A. VI. . .K . .H igh Wycombe . .29.12.17. .19281. II. 
GRACE, N . R. . .  VI. . .  A . .H igh Wycombe . .  4.6.19. .19301. II. 
Grant, R .................. I I I u(a). . A . .Hazlemere .............. 27.9,22.. 1932s. I Ib.



Nam e. fo rm . House. Locality. D ate  o f. B irth . Ent. Placed

Gray, E. R ..............  Va. . .K . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  3 .7 .21.. 19323. I I I l(a)
Green, D. J ............  IVb . . .D . .H igh Wycombe . .29.10.22.. 19343. I I I l(b)
Green, J. M ............I I Iu (c ) . .D . . Gerrards Cross . .  12.3.22. .19323. IIa.

*GREEN, L. C. O. Va. . ,K ..H ig h  Wycombe . .  16.7.21.. 19323. I I I l(a)
Grimsdell, H. M. I I I l(b) . .  K . .  Beaconsfield . . . .  10.9.23 . .  19353. I I I l(b)
Grover, A. F .......... I I I u(b). . A. .Amersham .............. 17.6.23. .1935s. I I I u(b)
G U N STO N E, J.W. VI. . .  Q . . Beaconsfield . . . .  5.10.19. .19301. II.
Haigh, W. A........... Vb. . .  D .. High Wycombe . .  18.1.21. . 19342. I I I u(b)
Hall, A. G ............... IVb . . .A .  .H igh Wycombe . .  29.4.22.. 19333. I I I l(a)
Hall, R. D ...............I I I u(a). . A. .Chalfont S. Peter 13.2.24. . 19343. I I I l(a)
Hammond, P .......... 11 Il(a). . Q. .Beaconsfield . . . .  8.1.23 . . 1933 2. I I b.
Hands, P. A ............IIIu (c ). .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  7.3.24. . 19343. I I I l(b)
Harding, D. B. . .  IVb. . . K . .H igh Wycombe . .29.11.22. . 19333. I I I l(a)
H ARDING , H. K. II. . . D . .H igh Wycombe . .  19.7.24. . 19343. I I b. 
H A R D IN G , R. W. Vu(b). . A. .Holmer Green . .  2 .2 .19.. 19292. II.
Harman, W. G. . .  I I I l(b) . . Q . . Speen   23.8.23 ..  19353. I I I i.(b)
Harris, D. G .......... 11 Il(b). .D . .Chalfont S. Giles 23.7.24. . 19353. I I I l(b)
Harris, F. J. C. . .  I I I l(a). . A . . R u is l ip   5.9.23 . .  19333. I Ib.
Harris, O. E ...........  IVa. . .Q . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  29.5,22.. 19333. I I I l(a)
Harris, P. E ............ I I I l(a). . A . . Great Missenden. . 12.11.21.. 19353. I I I l(a)
H art, W. J ..............  VI. . . D . . High Wycombe . . 4.5.20. .19313. I I I l(a)
HAWES, S. E. . .  Vb. . .D . .Loudwater   9.5.20. .19313. IIa.
Haynes, F. W. D. IVa. . ,D ..H ig h  Wycombe . .  7.8.22. . 19333. I I I l(a)
Hearn, C. H ...........  Vu(b) . . A . .High Wycombe . .  26.3.20. . 19313. I I I l(a)
Hoare, C. L ............VI. . .K . . High Wycombe . .28.12.19.. 19313. I I I l(a)
H OFFM A N, S. H. VI. . .  Q . .  Gerrards Cross . .  17.8.17. . 19283. I I I l(a)
Hole, A. R. . .  IVa. . .  A. .High Wycombe . .12.10.21. .19333. I I I i.(a)
H O LM E, P. F. . .  Vb. . . A. . Flackwell Heath . . 7.6.20. . 19333. I I I l(b)
Holmes, F. T ......... IIIu (c ). .K . . Stokenchurch . . . .  8.6.23 . .  19343. I I I i.(a)
H OPE, S .................. I I Iu(a). . A. .Flackwell H eath . . 14.3.23 ..  19343. I I I l(a)
Hopkins, G . F. . .  I I I u(a). . Q . .H igh Wycombe . .  3.7.24. .19343. I I I l(a)
Hopkins, N. G. . .  Vb . . . K . .Hughenden   9.7.20. . 19313. I Ia.
H OW ELL, P. H. Va. . .  Q . .  Gerrards Cross . .  27.4.21.. 19313. I Ib.
Hughes, B. K. . .  I I I u(a). ,Q . .High Wycombe . .  28.8.23.. 19343. I I I l(b)
Hughes, J. A .......... I I I u(b). .D . .High Wycombe ..  28.7.22.. 19343. I I I l(b)
Hughes, S. R .........  Vu(b). . Q. .High Wycombe . .  29.6.20. . 19313. I I I i.(b)
Humphrey, L. R. IVa. , .K . .H ig h  Wycombe . . 12.12.22. . 193 33. I I I l(a)

*Iles, K. B ................  Vb . . .  Q . . New Barnet  12.10.20. . 19313. II.
* IL L IN G W O R T H ,

G. S......................  Vb. . .D . .Beaconsfield . . . .  17.6.20. .19321. I I a.
Jarman, N ................ Vu(b). .D . .G errards Cross . .  17.5.20. . 19303. II.
JE N N IN G S, R .H. J. IVb . . .  K . .  High Wycombe . .  26.6.21.. 19321. I I b.
Jennings, W. J. . .  I I I u(a) . . D . . Slough  25.10.22. .19343. I I I l(b)
Johnson, E. S. . .  Va. . .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  22.2.21. .19323. I I I l(a).
Johnson, H . W. . .  V I. . . K . . Stokenchurch . . . ,  3.10.18.. 19302. II.
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N am e. F orm . H ouse, L oca li.y . D ate  of B irth . E n t. M aced.

ABBOTT, A. N . . .  I I I u(a) .  . Q . .H igh Wycombe . .21.10.22.. 19331. I I b .
Albin, H . E. A. . .  Va. . .A . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  2 .3 .21.. 19323. I I I l(a)
Anning, R. J ........... Vu(a). . Q. .Tylers Green ___  10.3.20. . 19313. ' I I I l(a)
Astell, H . F ............  II Iu (c ). .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  11.10.22.. 19343. I I I l(a)
Auty, D .................... I I I l(c). .A . .H igh Wycombe . .  30.3.25.. 19352. II.
Auty, J ..................... I I I u(b). . A. .H igh Wycombe . .  1.7.23. .1933®. IIb .
Baddeley, A. J. . .  II. . .Q . .P e n n  ...................  28.7.25.. 19362. II.
Baddeley, F. H . . .  Vu(b) . . Q . .P e n n ........................ 9.5.20. . 19303. II.
Bailey, J. N. D. . .  Vu(b). . A. .H igh Wycombe . .  21.4.20. . 19313. I I I l(a)
Bailey, J. W ............ Vu(a) . .  Q ..  Gerrards Cross . .  2.9.19. . 19303. I I I l(a)
Baker, E. V ............  Vu(a) . .  D .. Gerrards Cross . .  1.8.19. . 19303. I I I l(a)
Baker, L. G ............I I I u'(a). . Q . .G errards Cross . .  14.8.22.. 19343. I I I l(a)
Baker, R. D ............ II. . ,K ..H ig h  Wycombe . .23.10.25.. 19353. II.
Baldwin, A. W. . .  I I I u(b). .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  14.1.23. . 19343. I I I l(a) 
BALDW IN, R. W. Vu(a). .K . .Chalfont S. Peter 5.2.20. . 19313. I I I i (a)
B ALLAN T Y N E ,P .T . IVa.. .K . .Chalfont S. Giles 23.3.22. .19322. I I b. 
BALLANTYNE,

R. C. N ...............  Vu(a). .A . .Chalfont S. Giles 6.12.19.. 19311. II.
Barlow, R. D ..........I I I l(c). .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  3.2.25. . 1935s. I I I l(c)
BARNARD, J.A.C. Vu(b) . .K . .Ellesborough . . . .  12.7.19. .19301. II.
Barnes, E. A. D .. .  I I I l(b). . Q. .H igh Wycombe . .  19.10.23. . 19353. I I I l(b)
Barnes, G. P ...........I I I l(c). . A. .Tylers Green . . . .  18.2.25.. 19353. I I I l(c)
Barnes, R ................. II. . .Q ..T y le rs  Green . . . .  10.12.25.. 19353. II.

*Barnett, B. W. . .  IIIu (c ). . D . .Chesham ............... 11.11.23. .19343. I I I i .(b)
Barrett, E. R ..........  IVa. ..  D . .  Gerrards Cross . .  10.3.22 ..  19333. I I I i,(b1
Barrington, R. S .. .  Vb . . .A . .H ig h  Wvcombe . .  4.2.20. . 19312. II. 

*BARRY-SM ITH,
M. A .....................  Vb . . . A. . C.ohvyn Bay . . . .  S.l 1.20.. 19353. Vb.

Bass, C ..................... I I I u(b). . K . .H igh Wycombe . .  15.2.23.. 19343. I I I l(b)
Bass, E. J ................  Va. . .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  11.3.21.. 19323. I I I l(a)
Bass, G ..................... Va. . .Q . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  17.2.21.. 19323. I I I l(a)
Bateman, J. F. D. I I I u(a). . A . .S lo u g h ...................  18.8.22. . 19343. I I Il(b
Bates, R. H ............  Vu(b). . D . .H igh WTycombe . .  17.8.20. . 19313. I I I l(a)
Batts, F. S ..............  Vb. ..D ..D o w n ley  ...............  18.4.21.. 19323. I I I l(b)
Beauchamp, C. R. Va. , .D . .H ig h  Wycombe . .19.12.21. .19321. I Ib . 
BEDW ELL, S. F. Vu(b). . A . .H igh Wycombe ..  12.4.20.. 19313. I I I i,(a) 
Beechey, D. H. . .  I I I l(c). .Q . .Princes Risboro’ . .20.10.24. . 19343. IIa.
Bennett, C. D ........ IVa. . . A . . Loudwater ...........  25.3.22. . 19333. I I I l(a)
Berry, G ................... I I Il(c) . .  Q . .  Beaconsfield...........  12.5.25. .19353. I I I l(c)
Birch, B. E. J ........  I I I l(c). .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  29.1.25.. 19353. I I I l(c)
Bird, A. W. H . . .  Va. . .  K . .  Stokenchurch . . . .  21.2.21. .19323. I I I l(a)
Bird, D. W .............  Vb. . .  A . . Hughenden ........... 14.8.20. . 19331. I I I l(b)
Birks, C. N . R. . .  I I I l(a). .K . .G errards Cross . .25.12.23. .19353. I I I l(a)
Blanchard, F. E. . . Vb. ,.Q ..D o w n ley  ...............  26.5.21.. 19323. I I I l(a)
Boddy, E. C ...........  IVb. . .A . .S e e r  G r e e n ...........  13.1.22.. 19333. I I I l(b)

y
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N'attle. F orm . H ouse. Locality. D ate of B irth . E nt. Placed.

*Bonsey, J. F ........... 11 1l(a). . Q ., Gerrards Cross . .  3.1.24. .19341. IIb.
Boucher, J. E ......... .Va. ..A ..C h e sh a m  ................... 27.7.20. . 193 32. I I I l(b)
Bowden, J ................ I I I u(b) . . Q . . High Wycombe . .  1.9.23 . .  19343. II1l(a)
Bowden, W. H. . .  I I I l(b). .D . .G errards Cross . .  23.7.24. . 19353. 1I I l(b)
BOW LES, J. H. . . II . . .D ..G e n a rd s  Cross . .  1.3.24. .19342. I I a.
Bravington, F ...........IVa. , .K . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  5.3.22. . 1933s. I I I l(a)
Bridger, C. J .......... .Va . . .Q . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  7.3.21. . 19323. I I I l(a)
Britnell, E. T ......... .Vb. . .K . .F in g e s t.......................  4.6.20. .19323. I Ia.
Britnell, P. G ......... .Vu(a) . . A . . H igh Wycombe . .  7.12.19. ,1930s. I I I l(b)
BRU N TO N , R. . .  Vb. . .K . .Flackwell Heath . .  20.5.20. . 19313. IIa.
Bryant, R. A............Va . . .D . .H igh Wycombe . .24.10.20. ,1932s. I I I l(b)
Bugg, D. A. H. . .  II1l(c). . A . .H igh Wycombe . .  27.3.25. .19353. I I I l(c)
B U L PE TT ,D .E .W . IVb . . . K . .H igh Wycombe . .  24.4.23. .19333. I I I l(a)
Bunce, G. R ........... ..Vu(b). . A. .H igh Wycombe . .20.10.19. .19293. II.
Bunce, J. M .............II. . . A . . High Wycombe . .  24.4.26.. 19362. II.
Bunkhall, E. W. ..  I I I u(b) . . D . .High Wycombe . .  21.2.24. .19343. I I Il(a)
C A RPENTER,G .D . Va . . .  A. .H igh Wycombe . .30.11.20. .19323. I I I l(a)
Carr, J. R ..................II . . .  Q . .Flackwell H eath . .  14.5.24. . 1934s. IIb .
CARR, N . F .......... ..Vu(b) . . Q . .Flackwell Heath . .29.10.19. ,1931s. I I I l(b)
Carter, D. S ........... IIIu (c ). .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  5.10.21.. 19353. IIIu(c)
Carter, N. A. P. . . II. . .  Q . .  Beaconsfield . . . .  16.5.24.. 19361. II.
CA RTM ELL, A.H. Va. . . K . .Flackwell Heath . .  16.10.20.. 19342. I I I u(b)
Castle, J. H .......... „ I I Iu (c ) . .  A. . Gerrards Cross . .21.12.22. .19352. I I I l(c)
Child, E. D ............ ..II. . .K . .H igh Wycombe ..  1.1.26. . 19362. II.
Clark, A. J .............. I I I l(b) . .  A . . Princes Risboro’ . ,  5.11.23.. 19353. I I I l(b)
Clark, P. T ............. 11 Iu(b). .D . .Prestwood .............. 16.9.22.. 19333. IIa.
Clarke, G. F. C . . . Va. . . Q . . Hazlemere ..............  20.5.21.. 19323. I I I l(a)

*ColIins, A. C .......... I I I l(a). . Q. .G reat M issenden .. 3.2.24. . 19343. I I b.
*Collins, F. H .......... ..IVa. . .  Q . .  Great M issenden. .  19.9.22. . 19333. I Ib .

Combe, W. A. D . Vu(a) . . K . . Beaconsfield.............. 25.5.18. . 19282. II.
Cooke, P. A ..............II . . .D . .Prestwood .............  11.4.24. .19353. II.
Cosgrave, B. G. . .  11 I i .(a) ..  D . .Hazlemere ............ 15.2.23 . .  1935s. I I I i.(a)
Coutts, R. H .......... IIIu (c ). . Q . .Beaconsfield . . . .  24.10.22. . 19341. IIa.
Craft, H. J. T ........ ..Va . . . D . .High WTycombe . .  16.3.21.. 19323. I I I l(a)

*CRAMB, R. I. . .  \ b . . .Q . .W hetstone ..............  11.4.21. .1933s. I I I l(b)
Craven, O ................ ..IVb . . . Q . .H igh Wvcmobe . .  13.6.21.. 19313. I Ia.
CRAVEN, W. Y. I I I l(a). .Q . .Hazlemere ........... 18.11.21.. 19322. I Ib.
Crayfourd, E. L . . . II . . .K . .Prestwood .............. 13.3.25. . 1935s. II.
Crome, D ...................IVb . . . D . . High Wycombe . . 7.5.22. . 1933s. I I I l(b)
Cronin, S. V .............IVa. , .Q . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  9.11.21.. 1933s. I I I l(a)
Crook, L. C............VI. , .K . .H ig h  Wycombe ..  15.8.18. .19293. I I I l(a)
Crutchfield,D.W .H. I I I l(c). ,K . .H igh Wycombe . . 12.12.24. . 19353. I I I l(c)
Cubbage, M . S. . .  Vu(b) . .  A .-H igh  Wycombe . .  9.10.20.. 1930s. II.
Cutler, R. L ..............Va. . ,D . .H igh Wycombe . .  23.3.21 . . 1932s. I I I l(a)
Davis, D. W ............. II. . .K ..P restw ood  .............  3.1.26.. 19361. II.
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DEAN, A. C ..........  IVb . . .  A . . Stokenchurch  19.10.22. . 19333. I I I l(a)
Devening, A ............IIIu (c ). .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  7.12.21.. 19331. I I b.
D IC K IN SO N , E.J. V I. . .Q .  .D enham ’ ...............  23.1.19. .19291. II.
Dickson, D. A. . .  I I I l'(b). .D . .M onks Risboro’ . .  2.9.22. ,1934s. I I I l(b) 
D IC K SO N ,D .W .H . Vb. . .  Q . .  Great Kingshill . .  7 .4 .21.. 19313. I I b.

•D IC K SO N , L. A. I I I u(a). . Q. .G reat Kingshill . .  28.5.24. .19343. I I I l(a)
•D IC K SO N , L . R. I I I l(a). .Q . .India   26.6.22.. 19333. I I b .

Dickson, R. A. A. I I I l(a). .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  26.4.23.. 19342. I Ia.
Downing, F. W. . .  I I I l(c). .D . .Flackwell Heath . .  7.5.25.. 19353. I I I l(c)
Downs, D . A.......... Va. ..K ..P r in c e s  Risboro’ . .21.11.20. . 19323. I I I l(a)
Elliott, C. B............I l lu (c ) . .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  14.1.24. .19343. I I I l(b)
Elliott, E. L ............ IVb . . . K . . Stokenchurch . . . .  28.2.23.. 19333. I I I l(a)
Elliott, M. H. G. I I I u(b). . A . .DowTiley   9 .7 .23 .. 19343. I I I l(a)
Evans, E. P .............VI. . .A . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  5.5.20. . 19313. I I I l(a)
EVANS, P. A ........  Vb. . .D . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  13.8.21.. 19313. I I b .
Everett, A. G .........  IVb. , .Q . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  23.8.21. . 1932s. I Ia.
Evison, J. C. F. . .  II. . .  A . .Prestwood   24.5.25.. 19353. II.
Field, P. H .............  IVb . . .D . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  10.7.22.. 19331. I Ib .
F IG G , H. G. B ... Vb. . .A ..B o lte r  End   27.2.21.. 19323. I I I l(b)
FRASER, B. K . . .  1IIu(b) . . A . . Great Kimble . . . .  21.3.23. . 19343. I I I l(a)
Freeth, J. R ............ 11 Il(b). . K . . Gerrards Cross . .  5.9.24. . 1935s. I I I l(b)
FR EE T H , V ...........  Vb. . .K . .G errards Cross . .  6 .4 .21.. 19323. I Ia.
FRICK ER, J. A .. . 11 Iu(c). .A . .Beaconsfield . . . .  17.9.22. .1934s. I I I l(b)
F U N N EL L , E. T . VI. . .A ..P r in c e s  Risboro’ . .  12.1.19.. 19303. I I I l(a)
Gamester, T . A. W. I I I l(b). . A . .H igh Wycombe . .  4.10.24. . 1935s. I I I l(b)
Garland, H. W. . .  IVa. . .  A . .H igh Wycombe . . 10.12.21 ..  19333. I I I l(b)
Gearing, J. S .......... IVa. ..D ..P r in c e s  Risboro’ . .  14.11.21.. 1933s. I I I l(b)
Gee, M. F ...............11 Il(c). .Q . .Beaconsfield . . . .  17.3.25.. 1935s. I I I l(c)
Gibbs, E. J .............  IVb . . . K . . High Wycombe . .  13.3.22.. 1933s. I I I l(b)
Gibson, C. E .......... IIIu (c ). . Q . .H igh Wycombe . .  23.6.23.. 1934s. I I I l(a)
Giles, R. N ............. Vu(a). .D . .H igh Wycombe . . 4.2.20. . 19343. Va.
Gladwell, A. W. K. Vu(a). .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  28.9.20. . 1930s. II. 
G LA DW ELL,

J. H . B ................. IVb. . .  K . .  High Wycombe . .  5.2.22, .19311. I I b.
Gladwell, M. C. . .  I I I l(a). .K . .H igh Wycombe . . 13.12.23.. 19341. IIb.
Glenister, B............. Vu(a). . A . .High Wvcombe . .  11.3.21.. 19312. II.
Glenister, F .............IIIi.(c). . A . .H igh Wycombe . . 17.11.25.. 19352. II.
Gomm, G . G. H . Va . . .  A . .H igh Wycombe . . 6 .2 .21.. 1932s. I I I l(a)
Gomm, H, J ...........I I I u(b). . Q . .H igh Wycombe . .  26.4.22.. 19343. I I Il(a)
Gomm, R. J ...........  IVa. . .A . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  23.6.22.. 1933s. I I I l(a)
Goodburn, R. C .. . II. . .K . . Ickenham   1.6.24. . 19362. II.
GOODEARL, A. R. Vb . . ,D . .Princes Risboro’ . . 6.3.20. .1931s. IIa.
G OULBORN, S.A. VI. . . K . .H igh Wycombe . .29.12.17. . 19281. II.
GRACE, N. R. . .  VI. . .A . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  4 .6 .19.. 19301. II.
G rant, R ..................  I I I u(a). . A . .Hazlemere   27.9,22, ,1932s. I I b.
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Gray, K. R ............... Va. . . K . . High Wycombe . . 3.7.21.. 19323. I I I i.(a)
Green, D. J ............  IVb. . .D .H i g h  Wycombe . . 29.10.22. . 1934s. I I I l(b)
Green, J. M ............IIIu (c ). .D . .G errards Cross ..  12.3.22.. 1932s. H a.

*GREEN, L. C. O. Va . , .K . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  16.7.21.. 19323. I I I l(a)
Grimsdell, H . M. 11 Il(b) . .  K . .  Beaconsfield . . . .  10.9.23.. 19353. I I I l(b)
Grover, A. F .......... I I Iu(b). . A . . Amersham .............. 17.6.23 . .  19353. I I I u(b)
G U N STO N E, J.W . VI. . .  Q . .Beaconsfield . . . .  5.10.19. . 19301. II.
Haigh, W. A ........... Vb . . . D . .H igh Wycombe . .  18.1.21.. 19342. I I I u(b)
Hall, A. G ............... IVb . . .  A . .High Wveombe . .  29.4.22.. 19333. I I I l(a)
Hall, R. D ...............I I Iu(a). . A. .Chalfont S. Peter 13.2.24. . 19343. I I I l(a)
Hammond, P .......... I I Il(a). . Q. .Beaconsfield . . . .  8.1.23. .19333. I I b.
Hands, P. A ........... IIIu (c). D . .H igh Wycombe . .  7 .3 .24.. 19343. I I I l(b)
Harding, D. B. ..  IVb . . .K . .H igh Wycombe . .29.11.22. .19333. I I I l(a)
H A R D IN G , H. K. II. . ,D . .H igh Wycombe . .  19.7.24. .19343. I I b. 
H A R D IN G , R. W. Vu(b). . A . .Holmer Green . .  2.2.19. . 19292. II.
Harman, W. G. . .  I I Il(b). . Q . .Speen   23.8.23 . .  19353. I I Il(b)
Harris, D. G .......... I I Il(b). ,D . .Chalfont S. Giles 23.7.24. ,1935s. I I I l(b)
Harris, F. J. C. . .  I I I l(a). . A . . R u is l ip   5.9.23 . .  19333. I I r.
Harris, O. E ........... IVa. . .Q . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  29.5.22.. 19333. I I I l(a)
Harris, P. E ............ I I I l(a). . A . . Great Missenden. . 12.11.21.. 1935s. I I I l(a)
H art, W. J ..............  VI. . . D . . High Wycombe . . 4.5.20. . 1931s. I I I l(a)
HAW ES, S. E. . .  Vb . . .D . .Loudwater   9 .5 .20.. 1931s. I I a.
Haynes, F. W. D. IVa. . .D . .H ig h  Wycombe . .  7.8.22. . 19333. I I I l(a)
Hearn, C. H ...........  Vu(b) . . A . .High Wycombe . .  26.3.20.. 19313. I I I l(a)
Hoare, C. L ............VI. . . K . . High Wycombe . .28.12.19. . 19313. I I I l(a)
H OFFM AN, S. H. VI. . . Q . .  Gerrards Cross . .  17.8.17.. 19283. I I I l(a)
Hole, A. R. . .  IVa. . .  A . .H igh Wycombe . .  12.10.21.. 1933s. I I I i.(a)
H O L M E , P. F. . .  Vb. . .  A . . Flackwell Heath . . 7 .6 .20.. 19332. I I I l(b)
Holmes, F. T ......... IIIu (c ). .K . .Stokenchurch . . . .  8.6.23 . .  19343. I I I i.(a)
H OPE, S .................. I I I u(a). .A . .Flackwell H eath . .  14.3.23.. 19343. I I I l(a)
Hopkins, G . F. . . I I Iu(a). . Q . .H igh Wycombe . .  3.7.24. . 1934s. I I I l(a)
Hopkins, N . G. . .  Vb . . .K . .Hughenden   9.7.20. .19313. IIa.
H OW ELL, P. H. Va. . .  Q . .  Gerrards Cross . .  27.4.21. ,1931s. I Ib.
Hughes, B. K. . .  I I Iu(a). ,Q  , .H igh Wycombe ..  28.8.23.. 19343. I I I l(b)
Hughes, J. A .......... I I Iu(b). .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  28.7.22. ,1934s. I I I l(b)
Hughes, S. R .........  Vu(b) . . Q . . High Wycombe . .  29.6.20. . 19313. I I I i.(b)
H umphrey, L . R. IVa. . . K . .H igh Wycombc . .  12.12.22. . 1933s. I I I l(a)

*lles, K. B ................  Vb . . .  Q . . New Barnet . . . .  12.10.20. . 19313. II.
*IL L IN G W O R T H ,

G. S ......................  Vs. . ,D  .Beaconsfield . . . .  17.6.20. . 19321. IIa.
Jarman, N ...............  Vu(b). .D  . .G errards Cross . .  17.5.20. . 1930s. II.
JE N N IN G S, R .H .J. IVb . . . K . . High Wycombe . .  26.6.21.. 19321. I I b.
Jennings, W. J. . .  I I Iu(a). ,D . .Slough  25.10.22. .19343. I I I l(b)
Johnson, E. S. . .  Va. . . D . .H igh Wycombe ..  22.2.21.. 19323. I I I l(a).
Johnson, H . W. . .  VI. . .K . .Stokenchurch . . . .  3.10.18. .19302. II.
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Jones, B. G . L. . . V b . .A . .Chalfont S. Peter 25.10.21. . 19323. I I I l(b)
Jones, D . J. D , . . IV b . . Q. ■ High Wycombe . . 9.9.22. 19323. I I a .
Jones, J. C .............. I I I l (c). .K . . H igh Wycombe . . 5.12.24. . 19353. I I I l(c)
JO N ES, M . W. . . IV b . . .K . . High Wycombe . . 14.2.21. . 19313. I I b .
Jones, W .................. I l lu ( c ) . • Q. . High Wycombe . .30.12.22. . 19332. I I b .
Jutsum , B. R .......... Vu(a) . ■ Q. . G errards Cross . . 26.4.21. . 1931a. II.
Kedge, J. D ............ IVb. . • Q. . Denham ............. 24.4.22. 1933s. I I I l(a)
Keene, O .................. VU(A). ,D . . Flackwell Heath . . 13.2.20. .1 9 3 I3. I I I l(a)
KEEN, W. J .......... I I I l ( a ) . ,K . . High Wycombe . 8.6.22. . 19341. I I b .

*King, I) . M ............ II . . ■ Q. . Great M issenden . . 1.7.25. . 19352. II.
King, E. J ............... IVb. . . D . . Beaconsfield .15.12.21. .1933s. I I I l(a)
Kingham, D. T . G. I I I u (a). .D . . Bledlow ............. . 6.3.23. . 19343. I I I l(a)
Kohnstam, G .......... V a. . ■ Q. . Gerrards Cross . .25.12.20. . 1933s. I I b .
Lake, F. S ............... III l(b 1  . .A . .Beaconsfield .11.11.23. 1935s. I I I l(b)
Lance, B. F ............ 1 1 . . .D . . High Wycombe . .29 .10.24. .1935'-. 1 1 .
Large, S. J .............. V u(a). .K . . High Wycombe . . 6.3.20. 19313. I I I l(a)
Law, W. F .............. IVb. . .A . . Gerrards Cross . . 21.3.22. 1933s. I I I l (b)
Lear, R. A.............. IV a. . ■ Q. . High Wycombe . . 11.7.22. .1933s. I I I l (b)
Lester, D. R ........... I I I u(a). ■ Q. . Hazlemere ......... .21.11.23. ,1934s. I I I l(a)
Lewis, S. H ............ I I I l ( c )  . Q. . Loudwater ......... . 3.10.24. 1935s. I I I l(c)
Lidgley, P. G , . I I I l ( a )  . .A . . H igh Wycombe . . 29.6.23. . 19341. I I b .
Lord, H . G ............ IV a. . .D . . High Wycombe . . 13.7.22. . 19332. I I b .
Lord, J. P ............... I I Iu (c ) . .K . . High Wycombe . . 3.10.22. 19331. I I b .
Lord, N. E ............. I I I l (a). .K . . High Wycombe . .29.10.23. ,1934s. I I b .
Lord, W. C ............ IV a. . D . High Wycombe . .23 .12.20. 1931s. I I b .
Lovell, E. J ............ V a. . • Q. . Lane End ......... 12.8.21. 1932s. I I I l(a)
Lovelock, P. A. I I I l ( a )  . .Q . . Beaconsfield . . . . 14.8.22. 1933s. I I b .
Lowton, R. J .......... IV b. . .K . .H ad d en h am ......... . 25.8.21. 1932s. I I a .
Ludlow’, J. R .......... V b . . .K . .H igh Wycombe . . 31.8.20. 1934s. IV b .
Lunnon, W ............. I I I u(a). .K . • High Wycombe . . 16.8.22. ,1934s. I I I l(a)
Macdonald, J. N. I I I u(c). • Q. . Bradenham ........ . 30.6.22. . 1933l . I Ib.
Malpass, N. M. I I I l(b) . .K . • High Wycombe . .18.11.23. .1935s. I I I i.(b)
Mann, B. L ............ I I I l (c). . D . .Hazlemere ........ .23.11.24. ,1934s. I I b .
Maries, J. D ........... I I I l(a). .D . . H igh Wycombe . . 11.6.23. 1935s. I I I i.(a)
Mason, C ................ I I I u(a). .A . . H eath End ......... 17.8.22. 1934s. I I I i .(a)
McAvan, G. W. V I. . .A . . Chalfont S. Peter 14.2.18. 1929s. I I I l(a)
McDoweli, D . M. I I I u(b). .K . . Beaconsfield . 21.7.24. 1934s. I I I l(a)
McQueen, V. S. . . I I I u(b) . .A . • High Wycombe . . 7.7.23. 1934s. I I I l(a)
Melhuish, A. C. . . I I I u(c). ,K . . T  otteridge ......... . 20.1.23. 193 32. I I b .
Meredith, M . O. E. IVa. . .A . . Prestwood ......... . 3.12.21. 1933s. I I I l(a)
Merriman, J. A. 
M ESSENGER,

I I I l(b). Q. . High Wycombe . . 17.2.24. 1935s. I I I l(b)

M. H .................... IV b . . .K . . Stokenchurch . . . . 13.8.21. 19322. I I b .
Miles, C. J. W. Va. . .A . . Haddenham . 12.6.21. 1932s. I I Il(a)
Miles, F. D ............. IVb. . ■ Q. .Beaconsfield . 22.6.22. 1933 s. I I I l(a)
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Miller, E. J .............I I I u(a). . A . .H igh Wycombe . .  24.2.24. . 1934s. I I I l(a)
Mines, W. E ...........I I I l(b). ,D . .N a p h ill ...................... 18.10.23.. 19353. I I I l(b)
M IT C H E L L , R.W. VI. . .Q ..H a lto n  ...................  13.1.20. . 19301. II.
M O LE, C. R .........  Vu(a). .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  5.11.19. . 19313. I I Il(a)
MOORE, A. D. . .  I I I u(a). . A. .H igh Wycombe . .  9.1.24. .19351. I1Il(c)
Moore, R. B........... I I Iu(b). .K . .Princes Risboro’ . .  31.5.24. .19343. I I I i.(a)
M ortemore, IN'. G. Vu(a). .A . .H igh Wycombe . .  23.1.20. . 19313. I I I l(a) 
M U G L IS T O N ,F .N . Vb. . .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  27.9.20. .19313. I I a. 
Mugliston, P. E. . . I1Il(a) . .D . . High Wycombe ..  21.8.24. .19343. I Ib. 
Mulcock, A. V. . .  Vu(a). .Q . .Stokenchurch . . . .  4.5.20. . 19313. I I I i.(a)
Nash, A. D ............. Vu(a) . . D . . Great Kingshill . .  15.6.20. . 19313. I I I l(a)
Newton, P. H ........  IVa. . .K . . J o r d a n s ...................  13.7.22. . 19333. I I I l(b)
Newton, T . C. S. I I I l(b). .K . .Jordans ...............  15.7.24. . 19353. I I I i.(b)
NORM AN, N ........ Vu(b) . .  Q ..  High Wycombe . .25.12.19. .19293. II.
N orth, P. J .............  I I I l(b). .K . .W heeler End ..  25.7.24. .19353. I I I l(b)
O A K ESH O TT.K .R . VI. . .D . .N a p h ill...................  9.2.20. . 1930s. II.
Orchard, D. H. . .  Vu(a) . . A .-H igh  Wycombe . .  7 .11 .19 .-19313. I I I l(a)
Paine, G. H ............  II. . .  Q . .  Gerrards Cross . . 26.5.2S. . 19362. II.
Paine, L. A............  Vb. . . Q . .  Gerrards Cross ..  12.12.19. . 1935s. IVb.
Palmer, R. K ..........  IVb . . .  D . . Beaconsfield . . . .  23.7.21.. 19353. IVb.
Parker, D. T .......... I I I l(c). .A . .H igh Wycombe . .  15.3.25 . . 1935s. I I I l(c)
Parker, J. F. R. . .  Va. . . K .. Beaconsfield . . . .  12.7.21.. 19323. I I I l(a)
Pearce, S. G ...........  Vu(a). .K .-H ig h  Wycombe ..  2.2.20.. 19313. I I I l(a)
Pearce, W. H .........  IVa. . . Q . .High Wycombe . .  12.3.22. .19333. I I Il(a)
Peatey, C. A ...........  IVb . . .D . .H ig h  Wycombe ..  1.8.22. . 19333. I I I l(a)
Peatey, K . J ............I I I u(a) . .  A . . High Wycombe . .  22.2.23 ..  19343. I I I l(a)
PENBERTH Y,H .J. I llu (c ) . .D . .Princes Risboro’ . .21.12.23. .19343. I I I l(a)
Perfect, G. D .........  I I I l(b). . Q . .Beaconsfield ___  8.8.24. . 1935s. I I I l(b)
Perfect, G. W. . . IIIu (c). .K . .P e n n ........................ 4 .2 .22.. 19321. IIb .
Perfect, J. G ...........11 Iu(a) . .  K .. Beaconsfield . . . .  15.10.23 ..  19343. I I I l(a)
Philcox, K. R. . .  I I I l(c) . .Q .  .High Wycombe ..  14.4.24. .1935s. I I I l(c)
Piercev, R ................ I I I l(b). .D . .Cadmore End . . . .  30.12.23.. 1935s. I I I l(b)
PIN H EY , F. R. . . Va. . . Q. .W idm er End . . . .  9.4.20. . 19341. I I I u(a)
PLUM RIDG E,A .B . VI. . .K ..L a n e  End ........... 29.5.19. .19303. I I I l(a)
Pocock, J. R ...........  II. . .D . .G errards Cross . .  16.4.25.. 1935s. II.
POW ELL, J. W ... I I I u(b). ,D ..C halfon t S. Peter 8.8.22.. 1934s. I I I l(b) 
Priestley, R. L. . .  I I I l(a). .D . .H igh Wycombe . .  25.1.24. . 1935s. I I I l(a)

*Prior, J. K .............. I I I u(a). .D . .Hayes ......................  18.4.22. ,1934s. I I I l(a)
Prior, P. J ...............  Vu(b). . Q. .H igh Wycombe . .  1,9.19. . 1929s. 11.
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Williams, C. G . F. I I I l(b) .  . A. .H igh Wycombe . .  31.3.24, ,1935®. I I I l (b ) 
W ILLIA M S, J, R. I I I u (b ) . . A. .G errards Cross . .11.12.22. .19332. I I b . 
Williams, P. N. P. II, , . K . . H i g h  Wycombe . .  3.6.26.. 1936a. II. 
W ILLIA M SO N ,

D. F. A...............  V u (a) .  .Q . .H igh Wycombe . .30.11.20. .19311. II
Willmot, L. G. . .  I I I l(c). .K . .H igh Wycombe . .  1.11.24. .1935®. I I I l(c)
Wilson, R. H .......... I I I u(a). . A . .H igh Wycombe . .23.11.22. .19341. I Ia.
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Woodbridge, K. W. IV b . . . D . H i g h  Wycombe . .■ 25.4.21.. 1931®. I I b . 
Woodley, A. S. . .  IV a. . .  A . , High Wycombe . .  24.1.22. . 1933®. I I I l (b) 
Worley, G. (S. . .  V a . . ,D ..H ig h  Wycombe . .  6.5.21.. 1932®. I I I l (a)
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